

## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 2020-0413, Version: 1

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All

Approval of Minutes for the April 7, 2020 Committee of the Whole Meeting

Information Contact: Dionne McKenzie, Special Projects Manager & Deputy Clerk

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2886

**PURPOSE:** 

To approve the minutes of the April 7, 2020 Committee of the Whole meeting.

**NEED/IMPACT:** 

Formal adoption of the Committee of the Whole meeting minutes.

**FISCAL IMPACT:** 

None

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

To approve the minutes of the April 7, 2020 Committee of the Whole meeting.